Mid-Huron Recycling Centre

37506 Huron Rd (Hwy 8) Phone: 519-482-7668

Hours: Open Tuesday – Saturday 8:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. (last load accepted 30 Minutes prior to closing).

Tariff Schedule (effective January 1, 2025)

Tipping Fee	
Residential	\$245.00 per metric tonne
Minimum Charge	\$20.00 up to 100 kg
	\$50.00 from 101 kg to 200 kg
Shingles only loads	\$190.00 per metric tonne
Drywall and clean wood product only loads	\$190.00 per metric tonne
Freon Removal	\$40.00 each +
	\$20.00 (minimum shipping)
Bulk Items (i.e. mattress, box spring, sofa)	\$25.00 each
E-waste, tires & hazardous waste	Free

Please note the following conditions:

- Curbside collection is not accepted
- Mixed loads of waste materials must be sorted manually and unleashed into designated areas/bins
- Separate loads (i.e. shingles or construction material) must be unloaded into designated bunkers